From: Craig Tyler

To: Claire James; Laurie Thomas
Subject: FW: HIEB Paper - Written Procedures - Yorkshire Wildloffe Park
Date: 10 December 2018 09:38:48

Morning colleagues,
Support from Tricia for the YWP received for information.
Best regards

Craig

From: Tricia Gilby (ClIr) [mailto:Tricia.Gilby@Chesterfield.gov.uk]

Sent: 06 December 2018 23:06

To: Craig Tyler <CTyler@syjs.gov.uk>

Cc: Emma Hunt <Emma.Hunt@chesterfield.gov.uk>

Subject: Re: HIEB Paper - Written Procedures - Yorkshire Wildloffe Park

Dear Craig
| support this proposal.
Thank you for bringing it to my attention

Regards
Tricia

Councillor Tricia Gilby
Labour Councillor for Brimington South
Leader of the Council

Tel: 01246 345237 Mobile 07967 243387

Sent from my iPad

On 5 Dec 2018, at 09:54, Craig Tyler <CTyler@syjs.gov.uk> wrote:

Good morning Tricia,

Please may | seek your thoughts in relation to this scheme ASAP.

Your support for the other scheme under consideration (Worksop phase 2) has
been duly recorded.

Many thanks


mailto:CTyler@syjs.gov.uk
mailto:Claire.James@SheffieldCityRegion.org.uk
mailto:Laurie.Thomas@sheffieldcityregion.org.uk
tel:01246%20345237
mailto:CTyler@syjs.gov.uk

Craig

From: Craig Tyler

Sent: 28 November 2018 11:20

To: 'Allison Westray-Chapman' <Allison.Westray-Chapman@ne-derbyshire.gov.uk>;
'Chris Scholey' <scholeychris@yahoo.co.uk>; 'Christine Marriott'
<Christine.Marriott@sheffieldcityregion.org.uk>; 'Claire James'
<claire.james@sheffieldcityregion.org.uk>; 'Clir Tricia Gilby'
<tricia.gilby@chesterfield.gov.uk>; 'Colin Blackburn'
<Colin.Blackburn@SheffieldCityRegion.org.uk>; 'David Armiger'
<david.armiger@bassetlaw.gov.uk>; 'Edward Highfield'
<edward.highfield@sheffield.gov.uk>; 'Emma Hunt (Chesterfield Leader PA)'
<Emma.Hunt@chesterfield.gov.uk>; 'Garreth Bruff'
<Garreth.Bruff@Sheffieldcityregion.org.uk>; Gillian Richards
<GRichards@syjs.gov.uk>; 'Helena Pinder' <Helena.Pinder@sheffield.gov.uk>; 'Huw
Bowen' <huw.bowen@chesterfield.gov.uk>; 'Jane Baxter (Doncaster Mayor PA)'
<jane.baxter@doncaster.gov.uk>; 'Janet Sharp' <Janet.Sharpe@sheffield.gov.uk>;
'Joelle Davies' <joe.davies@bassetlaw.gov.uk>; 'John Mothersole'
<john.mothersole @sheffield.gov.uk>; 'Jolyon Harrison'
<JHarrison@mijgleeson.com>; 'Laurie Thomas'
<Laurie.Thomas@SheffieldCityRegion.org.uk>; 'Liz Kemp (Damien Wilson PA)'
<liz.kemp@rotherham.gov.uk>; 'Mark Lynam'
<mark.lynam@sheffieldcityregion.org.uk>; '‘Matt Gladstone'
<MatthewGladstone@barnsley.gov.uk>; '"Mayor Ros Jones CBE'
<ros.jones@doncaster.gov.uk>; 'melanie.deirossi@sheffieldcityregion.org.uk'
<melanie.deirossi@sheffieldcityregion.org.uk>; 'Michael Hellewell'
<michael.hellewell@sheffieldcityregion.org.uk>; '"Michael Holmes'
<Michael.holmes@rotherham.gov.uk>; 'Neil Taylor'
<Neil.taylor@bassetlaw.gov.uk>; 'Owen Michaelson'
<omichaelson@harworthgroup.com>; 'Paul Bedwell'
<Paul.Bedwell@spawforths.co.uk>; 'Paul Woodcock'
<paul.woodcock@rotherham.gov.uk>; 'Paula Fearn'
<paula.fearn@sheffieldcityregion.org.uk>; 'Peter Dale'
<peter.dale@doncaster.gov.uk>; 'Philippa Sanderson'
<philippa.sanderson@kpmg.co.uk>; 'Rachael Allington'
<rachaelallington@barnsley.gov.uk>; 'Rae Shearer'
<rae.shearer@sheffieldcityregion.org.uk>; 'Rob Cogings'
<robert.cogings@derbyshiredales.gov.uk>; 'Rob Pearson'
<Rob.Pearson@homesengland.gov.uk>; 'Ruth Adams'
<ruth.adams@sheffieldcityregion.org.uk>; 'Sandra Budin'
<sandra.budin@homesengland.gov.uk>; 'Sarah Carter (Bassetlaw CEX and Leader
PA)' <sarah.carter@bassetlaw.gov.uk>; 'Scott Cardwell'
<scott.cardwell@doncaster.gov.uk>; 'Sheelagh Bungay (Chesterfield CEX PA)'
<Sheelagh.Bungay@ Chesterfield.gov.uk>; 'Simon Mann'
<simon.mann@environment-agency.gov.uk>; "Tony Stacey' <t.stacey@syha.co.uk>
Subject: RE: HIEB Paper - Written Procedures - Yorkshire Wildloffe Park
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Good morning colleagues,

Might | remind those of you who haven’t yet responded of the requirement to
comment on the attached paper.

Also, may | inform you responses can be submitted up until next Tuesday gth
December, rather than the previously suggested Friday of this week.

Best regards

Craig

From: Craig Tyler
Sent: 27 November 2018 10:21
To: Allison Westray-Chapman <Allison.Westray-Chapman@ne-derbyshire.gov.uk>;

Chris Scholey <scholeychris@yahoo.co.uk>; Christine Marriott

<Christine.Marriott@sheffieldcityregion.org.uk>; Claire James

<claire.james@sheffieldcityregion.org.uk>; ClIr Tricia Gilby

<tricia.gilby@chesterfield.gov.uk>; Colin Blackburn

<Colin.Blackburn@SheffieldCityRegion.org.uk>; Craig Tyler <CTyler@syjs.gov.uk>;

David Armiger <david.armiger@bassetlaw.gov.uk>; Edward Highfield

<edward.highfield @sheffield.gov.uk>; Emma Hunt (Chesterfield Leader PA)

<Emma.Hunt@chesterfield.gov.uk>; Garreth Bruff

<Garreth.Bruff@Sheffieldcityregion.org.uk>; Gillian Richards

<GRichards@syjs.gov.uk>; Helena Pinder <Helena.Pinder@sheffield.gov.uk>; Huw

Bowen <huw.bowen@chesterfield.gov.uk>; Jane Baxter (Doncaster Mayor PA)
<jane.baxter@doncaster.gov.uk>; Janet Sharp <Janet.Sharpe@sheffield.gov.uk>;

Joelle Davies <joe.davies@bassetlaw.gov.uk>; John Mothersole

<john.mothersole @sheffield.gov.uk>; Jolyon Harrison

<JHarrison@mijgleeson.com>; Laurie Thomas

<Laurie.Thomas@SheffieldCityRegion.org.uk>; Liz Kemp (Damien Wilson PA)

<liz.kemp@rotherham.gov.uk>; Mark Lynam

<mark.lynam@sheffieldcityregion.org.uk>; Matt Gladstone

<MatthewGladstone@barnsley.gov.uk>; Mayor Ros Jones CBE

<ros.jones@doncaster.gov.uk>; melanie.deirossi@sheffieldcityregion.org.uk;

Michael Hellewell <michael.hellewell@sheffieldcityregion.org.uk>; Michael Holmes

<Michael.holmes@rotherham.gov.uk>; Neil Taylor <Neil.taylor@bassetlaw.gov.uk>;

Owen Michaelson <omichaelson@harworthgroup.com>; Paul Bedwell

<Paul.Bedwell@spawforths.co.uk>; Paul Woodcock

<paul.woodcock@rotherham.gov.uk>; Paula Fearn

<paula.fearn@sheffieldcityregion.org.uk>; Peter Dale

<peter.dale@doncaster.gov.uk>; Philippa Sanderson

<philippa.sanderson@kpmg.co.uk>; Rachael Allington

<rachaelallington@barnsley.gov.uk>; Rae Shearer

<rae.shearer@sheffieldcityregion.org.uk>; Rob Cogings

<robert.cogings@derbyshiredales.gov.uk>; Rob Pearson

<Rob.Pearson@homesengland.gov.uk>; Ruth Adams

<ruth.adams@sheffieldcityregion.org.uk>; Sandra Budin
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<sandra.budin@homesengland.gov.uk>; Sarah Carter (Bassetlaw CEX and Leader
PA) <sarah.carter@bassetlaw.gov.uk>; Scott Cardwell
<scott.cardwell@doncaster.gov.uk>; Sheelagh Bungay (Chesterfield CEX PA)
<Sheelagh.Bungay@Chesterfield.gov.uk>; Simon Mann

<simon.mann@environment-agency.gov.uk>; Tony Stacey <t.stacey@syha.co.uk>
Subject: HIEB Paper - Written Procedures - Yorkshire Wildloffe Park

Good morning SCR HIEB members and advisors

It was agreed at the last HIEB meeting on 15" November that the attached
recommendation may be circulated for consideration by written procedures.

Subject to endorsement by HIEB members, the scheme will be included in the LGF

Approvals paper being submitted to the 17" December MCA.

Please could members kindly confirm endorsement by Friday 30t November.

Contributions of support by advisors and district offices are also welcome and If |
can assist with the provision of any additional information please don’t hesitate to
ask.

Please note details of a further scheme are likely to be circulated shortly and will
require a rather tight turnaround for comments.

Best regards
Craig

Craig Tyler

Principal Policy and Communications Officer
Barnsley MBC - Joint Authorities Governance Unit
Barnsley Town Hall, Church Street, Barnsley, S70 2TA

Tel: 01226 772824
<image001.jpg>

Best regards

Craig

IMPORTANT NOTICE

The contents of this e-mail represent only the views of the sender to the intended
recipient and do not commit Barnsley MBC to any course of action and are not intended
to impose any legal obligation upon it. If you have received this communication in error
please contact us directly and delete it immediately and any copies of it. Barnsley

MBC has taken steps to ensure that this message and any attachments or links
contained within it are free from computer viruses but the recipient must ensure that it is
actually virus free before opening it.
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Consider the environment. Please don't print this e-mail unless you really need to.
<HIEB Y orkshire Wildlife Park recommendation.docx.pdf>

<> This email is confidential, may be legally privileged & may contain personal views that
are not the views of Chesterfield Borough Council. It is intended solely for the addressee.
Under the Data Protection Act 2018 & the Freedom of Information Act 2000 the contents
of this email may be disclosed. Although the Council has taken reasonable precautions to
ensure that no malicious software including viruses are present in this email, the Council
cannot accept responsibility for any loss or damage arising from the use of this email or
attachments. Chesterfield Borough Council reserves the right to monitor both sent &
received emails. Personal data is processed in accordance with our privacy policy:

https://www.chesterfield.gov.uk/privacy
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